South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 02:02:24 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3541 (Rat #0088, Act #0072 of 2021) General Bill, By Hixon, Burns and Forrest
Summary: Fires
AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 48-35-55 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE REGULATION OF FIRES BY THE STATE FORESTER DOES NOT APPLY TO FIRES USED FOR THE

PREPARATION OF FOOD OR FIRES USED IN APPROPRIATE ENCLOSURES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 48-23-96,
RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TO CARRY OUT THE ENFORCEMENT
RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE COMMISSION, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR THE ISSUANCE OF WARNING TICKETS. - ratified

title

12/16/20
12/16/20
01/12/21
01/12/21

03/11/21

03/16/21
03/16/21
03/16/21
03/17/21
03/17/21
03/17/21
03/17/21
04/27/21
04/29/21
04/29/21
05/04/21
05/13/21
05/17/21
06/01/21
06/01/21

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 232)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 232)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 4)

Amended (House Journal-page 25)

Read second time (House Journal-page 25)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 18)

Ratified R 88

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/21

Act No. 72

Page 1 of 1



