South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 02:02:24 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3541 (Rat #0088, Act #0072 of 2021) General Bill, By Hixon, Burns and Forrest

Summary: Fires

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 48-35-55 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE REGULATION OF FIRES BY THE STATE FORESTER DOES NOT APPLY TO FIRES USED FOR THE PREPARATION OF FOOD OR FIRES USED IN APPROPRIATE ENCLOSURES; AND TO AMEND SECTION 48-23-96, RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TO CARRY OUT THE ENFORCEMENT RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE COMMISSION, SO AS TO ALLOW FOR THE ISSUANCE OF WARNING TICKETS. - ratified title

12/16/20	House	Prefiled
12/16/20	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 232)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 232)
03/11/21	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 4)
03/16/21	House	Amended (House Journal-page 25)
03/16/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 25)
03/16/21	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 26)
03/17/21	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)
03/17/21		Scrivener's error corrected
03/17/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/17/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/27/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/29/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)
04/29/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 31)
05/04/21	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/13/21		Ratified R 88
05/17/21		Signed By Governor
06/01/21		Effective date 05/17/21
06/01/21		Act No. 72